The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

Sample 1000 General Population Respondents
Conducted July 17-20, 2010
Margin of Error +3.5%

1. Below are some issues facing the country. For each one, indicate whether you approve or
disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling that issue.

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly No

Approve  Approve Disapprove Disapprove Opinion
The war in Iraq 13% 27% 19% 28% 13%
The economy 14% 20% 15% 41% 10%
Immigration 11% 19% 15% 40% 14%
The environment 13% 28% 17% 28% 14%
Terrorism 18% 24% 13% 32% 13%
Gay rights 12% 23% 13% 24% 28%
Education 17% 25% 15% 25% 18%
Health care 22% 20% 9% 40% 9%
Social security 12% 20% 17% 33% 18%
The budget deficit 12% 19% 15% 42% 14%
The war in
Afghanistan 10% 27% 20% 29% 13%

Taxes 14% 20% 15% 38% 13%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You Polimetrix

2. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not Very
Important Important Important  Unimportant

The war in Iraq 46% 35% 14% 5%
The economy 83% 14% 1% 1%
Immigration 52% 32% 12% 5%
The environment 51% 34% 10% 4%
Terrorism 60% 26% 10% 4%
Gay rights 23% 26% 25% 26%
Education 58% 32% 7% 3%
Health care 75% 20% 3% 3%
Social security 65% 25% 7% 2%
The budget deficit 62% 29% 7% 3%
The war in

Afghanistan 49% 35% 12% 4%
Taxes 65% 27% 6% 2%

3. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

The warin Iraq . ... 1%
The ECONOMY ... e e 39%
IMMIgration .. ... e 8%
The environment ... ... e 6%
JLC= 0= 2 4%
Gay HONES 3%
Education ... 5%
Health care ... ... e 14%
SOCIal SECUNTY ...t e 10%
The budget deficit ....... ... 6%
The war in Afghanistan ... 2%
= 32 S 4%
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4. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

SIroNgly @pPrOVEe ... e 19%
Somewhat approve . ... 26%
Somewhat diSapprove . ... 14%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ... 34%
NOT SUIE .. 8%

5. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don’t

favorable  favorable unfavorable unfavorable know

Sarah Palin 19% 18% 12% 39% 12%
Mitt Romney 13% 22% 18% 17% 30%
Mike Huckabee 16% 24% 16% 16% 27%
Newt Gingrich 13% 20% 12% 27% 27%
Tim Pawlenty 5% 13% 10% 10% 63%
Mike Pence 5% 9% 6% 8% 72%
Haley Barbour 4% 10% 7% 11% 67%
Mitch Daniels 3% 9% 6% 7% 75%
John Thune 3% 9% 7% 8% 73%

6. Was there a time when you had a favorable opinion of Sarah Palin? (Asked if respondent has an

unfavorable view or has no opinion on Sarah Palin)

7. When did you change your opinion? (Asked if respondent used to have a favorable opinion of Sarah Palin, but does

not now)

Inthe last few Weeks ... e e 3%
Earlier this year ... ..o 24%
LAt YAl . e 30%
Before the 2008 elections ... 43%
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8. If you had to choose one, which of these individuals would you want to be the Republican
nominee for president in 20127

Sarah Palin . ... 16%
Mitt ROMNeY ... e 14%
Mike Huckabee ......... .. 11%
Newt GINGriCh ... 8%
Tim Pawlenty . ... 3%
MIKE PENCE ... e 1%
Haley Barbour ... 1%
MItCh Dani€ls ... e 2%
JONN ThUNE ... 1%
NO Preference . ... e 43%

9. Do you think Sarah Palin will run for president of the United States in 20127

Very Kely .. e 18%
Somewhat likely . ... . 34%
Somewhat unlikely ... 15%
Very unliKely ... e 15%
Ot SUIE . 18%

10. If Sarah Palin were the Republican nominee for president in 2012, who would you vote for
in the presidential election?

Sarah Palin ... 31%
Barack Obama ... 41%
Dontplanto VOte ... e 9%
Nt SUI . 18%
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11. If Sarah Palin were the Republican nominee for president in 2012, do you think she would
beat Barack Obama in the presidential election?

Definitely Yes ..o e 11%
Probably yes .. ... 19%
Probably N0 ... 20%
Definitely NO ..o e 34%
N Ot UM .ttt e e 16%

12. Do you think Sarah Palin would have the ability to be an effective president?

D (== 28%
o 51%
NOT SUIE ot e e e e 20%

YOS oo 34%
N O oo e 30%
NOt SUIE oot e 35%

14. Compared to the way the news media have treated other political figures, have they been
harder or easier on these individuals?

Harder Same Easier Not sure
Sarah Palin 47% 18% 22% 12%
Barack Obama 32% 21% 37% 10%
Hillary Clinton 27% 34% 28% 11%
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15. Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Neither

agree,
Agree Agree nor Disagree  Disagree
strongly somewhat disagree somewhat strongly

Sarah Palin cares

about people like me. 22% 14% 24% 9% 30%
Sarah Palin

understands people

like me. 21% 13% 23% 10% 33%
Sarah Palin respects

people like me. 23% 14% 24% 8% 30%

Sarah Palin looks
down on people like

me. 18% 13% 28% 11% 30%
Sarah Palin shares

my values. 20% 14% 21% 8% 37%
Sarah Palin

understands complex

issues. 15% 15% 22% 11% 38%
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16. Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Neither
agree,
Agree Agree nor Disagree  Disagree
strongly somewhat disagree somewhat strongly
Barack Obama cares
about people like me. 25% 19% 18% 9% 29%
Barack Obama
understands people
like me. 22% 18% 20% 10% 31%
Barack Obama
respects people like
me. 26% 19% 19% 8% 28%
Barack Obama looks
down on people like

me. 21% 10% 20% 13% 36%
Barack Obama
shares my values. 19% 18% 20% 8% 35%

Barack Obama
understands complex
issues. 29% 20% 17% 8% 25%

17. How much have you heard or read about the engagement of Bristol Palin, Sarah Palin’s
daughter, to Levi Johnston, with whom Bristol has a child?

A Ot 21%
ATl e 59%
Nothing at all .........o e 21%

18. What do you think is Sarah Palin’s main priority?

What's best for the country ... 23%
What's best for her family .......... . 18%
What's best for hercareer ... ... 49%
Something €1Se . ... 9%
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19. Do you think that Sarah Palin does a good job of balancing the demands of her public and
private life?

Very good JOD ... e 19%
Somewhat good Job . ... e 21%
Somewhat poor job . ... 15%
Very POOK JOD .. 20%
N Ot UM .ttt e e 26%

20. How much have you heard or read about the political movement known as the Tea Party?

Agreatdeal ... ... 32%
Afair amount ... e 35%
NOL MUCKH . e e e 21%
Nothing at all ........ ..o e 12%

21. Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement? (asked if respondent is aware of the Tea

Party movement)

22. Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement? (Asked

if respondent is aware of the Tea Party movement)

SHrONGly SUPPOIT . .o 25%
Somewhat SUPPOIt .. ..o 14%
Neither SUPPOrt, NOr OPPOSE ... v ettt aeaens 14%
Somewhat OPPOSE .. ..o 9%
SHONGIY OPPOSE ..ot 23%
NOT SUIE . 14%
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23. How much have you heard or read about the recent explosion on an offshore oil rig off the
coast of Louisiana that killed 11 workers and resulted in an oil spill of thousands of barrels a
day?

A Ot 81%
Al . 12%
Nothing at all ...... ... e 8%

24. Do you approve or disapprove of how President Obama has responded to the oil spill in
the Gulf of Mexico? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

SHONGIY @PPIOVE ...ttt e e 16%
Somewhat approve . ... 19%
Neither approve, Nor diSaPProVe .. .........eiueiriieii i aiaaens 16%
Somewhat diSapprove . .........oi 18%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE . ... 32%

25. How much trust do you have in BP to do the right thing in stopping the oil spill? (Asked if

respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

Agreatdeal . ... ..o 8%
QuUIte abit ... 19%
ONlY SOME . 27%
Very ltHle ... 22%
None at all . ... 20%
NOL SUI .ot e e e e e 5%

26. How much trust do you have in BP to do the right thing in cleaning up the oil spill? (Asked if

respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

Agreatdeal ... ..o e 8%
QUItE @bt ... 17%
ONlY SOME e 26%
Very ltHle ... 25%
None at all . ... 19%
NOT SUI oot e e e e 5%
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27. What is the main reason that you do not trust BP to do the right thing to clean up the oil
spiII? (Asked if respondent has little or no trust in BP to clean up the oil spill)

BP is not technologically capable of doing it ............ ... ...t 27%
BP doesnotwanttodoit ... 38%
SOME OthEBI rEASON ..ottt e e e 34%

28. How much trust do you have in the federal government to make sure the oil spill is stopped?

(Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

Agreatdeal ... ... 12%
QUItE @ DIt ..o 17%
ONlY SOMIE e 26%
Very lttle ... 25%
None at all . ... 16%
N Ot SUIE . e 4%

29. How much trust do you have in the federal government to make sure the oil spill is cleaned
up? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

Agreatdeal ... 12%
Quite @ bit ... o 20%
ONlY SOMIE ..ttt e e 28%
Very lIttle ... 23%
None at all .. ..o e 14%
NOt SUI oo e 3%

30. In the next few years, how likely is it that the oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico will be cleaned
up successfully? (Asked if respondent is aware of oil spill in the Gulf of Mexico)

Very Kely .o e 13%
Somewhat likely . ... . 33%
Neither likely, norunlikely ... 11%
Somewhat unlikely ........ .o 22%
Very UnliKely . ..o 15%
NOT SUIE .. e 5%
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31. How much have you heard or read about President Obama’s nomination of Elena Kagan
to replace John Paul Stevens as a Supreme Court Justice?

A Ot 37%
ATl . 43%
Nothing at all ........ .. e 20%

32. Elena Kagan is the Solicitor General of the United States. She was appointed by President
Obama. She graduated from Princeton University and then earned her law degree from the
University of Chicago. She was formerly a professor of law at both the University of Chicago
and Harvard, and the dean of Harvard Law School.

Do you think Elena Kagan would make a good Supreme Court Justice?

Definitely Yes ... 13%
Probably yes ... ..o 24%
Hard t0 SaY ..o 34%
Probably no . ... 11%
Definitely NO ... 19%

33. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not confirm Elena Kagan as a Supreme
Court Justice?

Should coNfirMm ..o 41%
Should Not CoONfirm . ..o 29%
NOt SUIE oottt e e 31%

34. Which of these comes closest to your view?

Abortion should be generally available to those who wantit ............... 39%
Abortion should be available, but under stricter limits than itis now ....... 30%
Abortion should not be permitted ........... ... 21%
N Ot SUNE . e 9%
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35. Do you favor or oppose allowing gays and lesbians to marry legally?

Favor allowing same-sex marfiage ..........coueieiiiiieiiieaiiianeann. 37%
Oppose allowing same-sex marriage, but favor allowing civil unions

INSEEAd ..ot 21%
Oppose legal recognition of same-sex relationships ...................... 29%
Ot SUIE . 13%

36. Do you think people who are openly gay or homosexual should be allowed to serve in the
U.S. military?

YOS oo 63%
N O oo 21%
NOt SUIE oot e 15%

37. When it comes to preparedness, unit cohesion and morale in the military today, which do
you think has MORE of a negative impact:

The current policy that requires gay and lesbian soldiers to conceal their sexual

preferences from other members of theirunit ............................. 52%
The proposed policy that allows gay and lesbian soldiers to be open about their
sexual preferences . ... ..o 48%

38. This month, the Department of Defense sent a 91-question survey to members of the
military, asking their opinions about the effect of repealing the current policies, called "Don’t
Ask, Don’t Tell." Just your best guess, thinking about the attitudes of young Americans such
as those serving in active duty today, which of the following two statements comes closer to
what you expect the Department of Defense will learn from this survey:

Soldiers are more supportive of repealing "Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell" than some of
their leaders expect because soldiers are comfortable in serving with openly
gay or lesbian members of their unit and prefer to end the secrecy required by
"Don’t Ask, Don’'t Tell" policies. ..o e 54%
Soldiers will be so resistant to repealing "Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell" that the decision
to allow openly gay and lesbian soldiers to serve in the military will have to be
reversed, and "Don’t Ask, Don’t Tell" policies will be continued in order to keep
most gays and lesbians out of the military. ........... ... ... ... ... 46%
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39. In February 2009, Congress passed President Obama’s $787 billion economic stimulus
bill. Do you think the stimulus bill has helped the economy?

YOS et 29%
N O oo 52%
NOT SUIE oottt e e e e e e e 19%

40. Do you think the stimulus bill WILL help the economy? (asked of respondents who are unsure or don't think

the stimulus bill has helped the economy)

YOS o 7%
N O oo e 68%
NOt SUIE . oot 25%

41. From what you know so far, which comes closest to your own view about the economic
stimulus package?

It has already created a substantial number of new jobs inthe U.S. ....... 13%
It will create a substantial number of new jobs in the U.S. but hasn’t done that
52 32%
It will not create a substantial number of new jobs. ....................... 55%

42. How long do you think it will take until the economy has recovered all the ground lost
during the recession?

Has already recovered . ........ ..o 2%
Lessthan ayear ... ... 3%
ADOUL @ YAl .. 8%
TWO Y EaIS .t 21%
More than two years ... e 66%
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43. Do you support or oppose additional government spending to create jobs and stimulate
the economy?

SHroNgly SUPPOIT ..o 18%
Somewhat SUPPOrt .. ..o 21%
Neither SUppOrt, NOr OPPOSE ... v et e aeaes 14%
Somewhat OpPOSE . ..o 11%
SHONGIY OPPOSE .. ettt 27%
NOT SUIE .. e 9%

44. A congressional measure to extend the length of time that people can receive
unemployment benefits recently expired, and Congress is considering re-authorizing it. An
extension will help the unemployed during the economic downturn, but it will cost the
government about $34 billion. Do you support or oppose Congress extending unemployment
benefits?

StroNgly SUPPOIt .. e 28%
Somewhat SUPPOI . ... 23%
Neither SUPPOrt, NOr OPPOSE ...t aeae s 12%
SOMEWhat OPPOSE . ..ot 13%
SIrONGIY OPPOSE ..o 14%
N Ot UM . e 9%

45. Have you read or heard anything about the Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer
Protection Act of 20107

YOS oo 34%
N O oo 54%,
NOt SUIE oo 12%

46. The Dodd-Frank Wall Street Reform and Consumer Protection Act of 2010 was recently
passed by the U.S. Senate. It creates new regulations for the financial industry. Do you favor
or oppose the Dodd-Frank bill? (Asked if respondent is not sure or has heard about the Wall Street reform bill)

FaVOr . 41%
(@ o] oo ] 34%
NOt SUIE oot 25%
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47. Do you think that the U.S. banking system can survive an economic crisis?

Definitely can ... ... 15%
Probably can ....... ... e 42%
Probably cannot ........ ... e 21%
Definitely cannot . ... ..o 6%
NOT SUIE .o 16%

48. Would you say Barack Obama is...

Very lberal ... 31%
Liberal ... e 20%
Moderate ... ... 24%
CONSErVatiVE . ... e 4%
Very CONSErvative . ... e 2%
Nt SUI . 19%

49. Do you think Barack Obama...

Says what he believes ...... ... 46%
Says what he thinks people wanttohear ......................ooiiiiat. 54%

50. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like Barack Obama as a person?

LiKe @ 1ot . e 36%
Like somewhat ... 28%
DISlIKE .. 25%
Nt SUI . e 11%
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51. Which of these words would you use to describe Barack Obama?

Yes No Opinion No
Honest 33% 36% 31%
Intelligent 60% 28% 12%
Religious 18% 55% 27%
Inspiring 37% 40% 23%
Patriotic 30% 42% 28%
Strong 36% 42% 22%
Bold 36% 47% 17%
Experienced 18% 40% 41%
Sincere 37% 35% 28%
Partisan 26% 54% 20%
Effective 26% 43% 31%
Unifying 17% 51% 32%
In Touch 29% 39% 31%
Realistic 32% 38% 31%
Decisive 27% 49% 24%

52. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ........... ... ... ... . i, 32%
Off onthe wrong track ....... ... e 52%
Ot SUIE . 16%

53. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is
handling its job?

SHONGIY @PPIOVE . ..ottt 3%
Somewhat approve . ... 12%
Neither approve Nor diSapProve ...........eeieieirii i iaennnn. 17%
Somewhat diSapprove . ... 20%
Strongly diSAPPIOVE .. ...t 39%
NOT SUIE .. e 9%
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54. If the 2010 elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in
the district where you live?

Lean Lean
Republican Republican Democrat Democrat Not Sure

Registered Voters
(N = 705, MoE = +3.8%) 40% 4% 6% 42% 9%
All Respondents 35% 5% 6% 37% 16%

55. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... 24%
Aboutthe same ... .. 37%
GettiNg WOISE ..\t 34%
Nt SUI oo e 6%

56. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIGNer e 23%
Aboutthe same ... 36%
01 22%
Nt SUI .o 20%

57. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you wereayearago ............................ 11%
About the same financially as youwereayearago ....................... 43%
Worse off financially than you wereayearago ...............ccoovivinn 41%
NOT SUIE .. e 4%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 17-20, 2010

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s PollingPoint
panel using sample matching. A random sample (strati-
fied by age, gender, race, education, and region) was se-
lected from the 2005-2007 American Community Study.
Voter registration, turnout, religion, news interest, minor
party identification, and non-placement on an ideology
scale, were imputed from the 2008 Current Population
Survey Registration and Voting Supplement and the Pew
Religion in American Life Survey. Matching respondents
were selected from the PollingPoint panel, an opt-in Inter-
net panel.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based
on age, gender, race, education, news interest, voter reg-
istration, and non-placement on an ideology scale. The
weights range from 0.5 to 3.1, with a mean of one and a
standard deviation of 0.5.

1,000

+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

23 questions not reported.

18



